Darke County General Health District

T. L. Holman, DVM, REHS, Health Commissioner



Health Promotion Specialist

Division: Nursing

Reports to: Nursing Director

Hours: 40

Rate of pay: TBD based on experience

The Darke County Health Department is seeking a full-time Health Promotion Specialist. The primary focus of this position is marketing community programs for both the Nursing and Environmental divisions, organize and assist with the Help Me Grow accreditation process, conduct Help Me Grow outreach to various community agencies, and provide Health Education to the public via presentations, radio interviews, social media posts and press releases.

Minimum Qualifications:

- Bachelor's degree in health, education, nursing or associate's degree with a minimum of 2 years' experience working in health or education field with knowledge and responsibilities similar to position to be filled.
- Must be dependable, organized and possess excellent verbal and written communication skills.
- Must be able to work with the public and network with community organizations.
- Must be experienced in social media and marketing.
- Must be experienced in Microsoft Excel.

Please submit a cover letter & resume to emily.hoisington@darkecountyhealth.org or mail to the following address:

Darke County Health Department

Attn: Emily Hoisington 300 Garst Avenue Greenville, Ohio 45331

Full Job Description: Health Promotion Specialist

Position Deadline: Until position is filled.

Excellent benefits and paid holidays. County vehicle may be available for job use.

The Darke County Health Department is an equal opportunity employer. Posted 05/31/2022

300 Garst Avenue Greenville, OH 45331

Telephone: 937-548-4196

Environmental Fax: 937-548-9654 Nursing Fax: 937-548-9128

darkecohd@darkecountyhealth.org

Website: www.darkecountvhealth.ora Email:



